Due from Government of Kenya  76,457   1,110   4,440   12,239   95,721   189,967
 _________ _________ _________ _________ _________ _________

Total financial assets 642,101 247,400 361,244 14,508 499,871 1,765,124

 _________ _________ _________ _________ _________ _________

Liabilities
Deposits due to banks and government - - - - 572,975 572,975
Other liabilities - - - - 6,016 6,016
Due to International Monetary Fund (IMF) - - - - 477,899 477,899
 _________ _________ _________ _________ _________ _________

Total financial liabilities - - - - 1,056,890 1,056,890

 _________ _________ _________ _________ _________ _________

Interest sensitivity gap 642,101 247,400 361,244 14,508 (557,019) 708,234

 ======== ======== ======== ======== ======== ========

As at 30 June 2023, increase of 10 basis points would have resulted in a decrease/increase in profit and equity of KShs 562 million (2022: KShs 551
million).
 CONSOLIDATED

At 30 June 2022
1 – 3 months 4-12 months 1 - 5 years Over 5 years Non-interest

bearing
Total

KShs’

million
KShs’

million
KShs’

million
KShs’

million
KShs’

million
KShs’

million
Assets
Balances due from banking institutions   295,847 - - - - 295,847
Securities and advances to banks 33,463 2,085 24,714 31,603 - 91,865
Debt instruments at FVOCI 32,576 168,013 436,062 - - 636,651
Funds held with International Monetary Fund (IMF) - - - - 71,644 71,644
Loans and advances 168 471 1,719 1,424 3,400 7,182
Other assets - - - - 5,354 5,354
IMF On-lent to GOK - - - - 192,924 192,924
Due from Government of Kenya 58,502 1,110 4,440 54,211 - 118,263
 _________ _________ _________ _________ _________ _________

Total financial assets 420,556 171,679 466,935 87,238 273,322 1,419,730
 _________ _________ _________ _________ _________ _________

Liabilities
Deposits due to banks and government 14,520 - - - 525,090 539,610
Other liabilities - - - - 4,192 4,192
Due to International Monetary Fund (IMF) - - - - 325,145 325,145
 _________ _________ _________ _________ _________ _________

Total financial liabilities 14,520 - - - 854,427 868,947
 _________ _________ _________ _________ _________ _________

Interest sensitivity gap 406,036 171,679 466,935 87,238 (581,105) 550,783
 ======== ======== ======== ======== ======== ========

As at 30 June 2022, increase of 10 basis points would have resulted in a decrease/increase in profit and equity of KShs 551 million (2021: KShs 470
million).

3:40 PM   THE KENYA GAZETTE 29th September, 2023

4376 4376

 BANK

At 30 June 2023 1 – 3 months 4-12 months 1 - 5 years

Over 5 years
Non-interest

bearing Total

KShs’

million
KShs’

million
KShs’

million
KShs’

million
KShs’

million
KShs’

million
Assets
Balances due from banking institutions   421,500 - - - - 421,500
Securities and advances to banks 98,879 809 4,703 824 - 105,215
Debt instruments at FVOCI 45,100 245,005 350,425 - - 640,530
Funds held with International Monetary Fund
(IMF) - - - - 73,312 73,312
Loans and advances 165 476 1,676 1,445 3,400 7,162
Other assets - - - - 434 434
IMF On-lent to GOK - - - - 326,865 326,865
Due from Government of Kenya 76,457 1,110 4,440 12,239 95,721 189,967
 _________ _________ _________ _________ _________ _________
Total financial assets 642,101 247,400 361,244 14,508 499,732 1,764,985
 _________ _________ _________ _________ _________ _________
Liabilities
Deposits due to banks and government - - - - 572,975 572,975
Other liabilities - - - - 5,858 5,858
Due to International Monetary Fund (IMF) - - - - 477,899 477,899
 _________ _________ _________ _________ _________ _________

Total financial liabilities - - - - 1,056,732 1,056,732
 _________ _________ _________ _________ _________ _________
Interest sensitivity gap 642,101 247,400 361,244 14,508 (557,000) 708,253
 ======== ======== ======== ======== ========= ========
As at 30 June 2023, increase of 10 basis points would have resulted in a decrease/increase in profit and equity of KShs 562 million (2022: KShs 551
million).

 BANK

At 30 June 2022 1 – 3 months 4-12 months 1 - 5 years

Over 5 years
Non-interest

bearing Total

KShs’

million
KShs’

million
KShs’

million
KShs’

million
KShs’

million
KShs’

million

Assets
Balances due from banking institutions 295,847 - - - - 295,847
Securities and advances to banks 33,463 2,085 24,714 31,603 - 91,865
Debt instruments at FVOCI 32,576 168,013 436,062 - - 636,651
Funds held with International Monetary Fund
(IMF) - - - - 71,644 71,644

Loans and advances 168 471 1,719 1,424 3,400 7,182
Other assets - - - - 5,216 5,216
IMF On-lent to GOK - - - - 192,924 192,924
Due from Government of Kenya 58,502 1,110 4,440 54,211 - 118,263
 _________ _________ _________ _________ _________ _________

Total financial assets 420,556 171,679 466,935 87,238 273,184 1,419,592
 _________ _________ _________ _________ _________ _________

Liabilities
Deposits due to banks and government 14,520 - - - 525,090 539,610
Other liabilities - - - - 4,059 4,059
Due to International Monetary Fund (IMF) - - - - 325,145 325,145
 _________ _________ _________ _________ _________ _________

Total financial liabilities 14,520 - - - 854,294 868,814
 _________ _________ _________ _________ _________ _________

Interest sensitivity gap 406,036 171,679 466,935 87,238 (581,110) 550,778
 ======== ======== ======== ======== ======== ========

As at 30 June 2022, increase of 10 basis points would have resulted in a decrease/increase in profit and equity of KShs 551 million (2021: KShs 470
million).

29th September, 2023 THE KENYA GAZETTE

4377

Foreign exchange risk

The Bank takes on exposure to the effects of fluctuations in the prevailing foreign currency exchange rates on its financial position and cash flows.
The Monetary Policy Committee sets limits on the level of exposure by currency which is monitored daily.

The table below summarises the Bank’s exposure to foreign currency exchange rate risk as at 30 June 2023. Included in the table are the Bank’s